## Express Mail Label NO. ER325796345US

12-23-2003

## **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼  | <u> </u>  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
|   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sandra L. Kogan Eric M. Wilcox   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: International Business Machines Corporation  Internal Address: |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment  | Street Address: New Orchard Road  |  |  |  |  |
|   | City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date:   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No   |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    12/12/2003 |   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers at   | ached? Yes ZNo  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                          |   |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Enclosed  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 5 Mount Royal Avenue  | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |  |  |  |
| Mount Royal Office Park   |   |  |  |  |  |
| City: Marlborough State: MA Zip: 01752  |   |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature.   |   |  |  |  |  |
| William G. Guerin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover  | December 12, 2003 Signature Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  |   |  |  |  |  |

18/17/2003 LWONDIM1 00000007 10735087

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP % FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0704

PATENT

DOCKET NUMBER: IBM-004 (LOT9-2003-0094)

## ASSIGNMENT

| vvnere   | eas, we:  |  |  |   |
|--|---|--|--|---|
| (1)  | Sandra L. Kogan<br>County of Middlesex  |  | of Newton,<br>and State of Massachusetts,  | •   |
| (2)  | Eric M. Wilcox<br>County of Middlesex   |  | of Winchester,<br>and State of Massachusetts,  |   |
| have i   | nvented certain improvements in   | n  |  |   |
|  | M   | ETHOD FOR TR   | ACKING THE STATUS<br>W UŞING WEBLOGS   |   |
| and e  | xecuted a United States patent a  | application theret   | or on the following date(s):   |   |
| (1)  |   | ; and  | (2)  | and;  |
| (3)  |   |  |  |   |
| succe<br>United<br>applic<br>set fo<br>foreign<br>States | d, hereby acknowledge our pressors and assigns, the entire right States and foreign countries ation, and we request the Committe in the application to IBM, it is a Letters Patent on the invention and foreign applications when a | rior existing oblight, title and inter<br>it, and all rights<br>missioner of Pate<br>is successors are<br>on and we will e | receipt whereof is hereby ack- gation and hereby sell, assign est in the application and inventi- of priority resulting from the in- ents to issue any Letters Patent and assigns; and we hereby agriculte all papers necessary in eso by IBM. | <ul> <li>and transfer to IBM, its<br/>ion therein disclosed for the<br/>filing of the United States<br/>granted upon the invention<br/>se that IBM may apply for</li> </ul> |
| •  | d and sealed:   | -  | OLONATI IDE  |   |
|  | LOCATION  | DATE   | SIGNATURE  |   |
| (1) G  | Cambridge MA  | 12/12/0  | Sandra L. Kogan  |   |
| (2)  | Cambridge, MA   | <u> </u>   | Enc M. Wilcox  |   |
| <del></del>  |   |  |  |   |

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 12/12/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0705